I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

| Resolution | Sponsor | Title | Date Intro | Date of | Date | Committee / | Date Adopted |
|-------------|---------|--|------------|--------------|----------|--------------|--------------|
| No. | | | | Presentation | Referred | Ofc Referred | |
| 31-32 (COR) | | Relative to congratulating Hawaiian Rock Products upon the celebration of its fifty-fifth (55th) anniversary in providing exceptional service to the people of Guam and recognizing the excellence and dedication of its employees ,and further extends best wishes for continued success on its future endeavors. | 01/29/13 | 02/20/13 | | | 2/19/2013 |

COMMITTEE ON RULES



۲. г

I Mina'trentai Dos *na Liheslaturan Guåhan* • 32ND Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagåtńa, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: roryforguam@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

VOTING SHEET

B

5

Resolution No. 31-32 (COR) – Frank Blas Aguon, Jr - "Relative to congratulating Hawaiian Rock Products on the celebration of its Fifty-fifth (55th) Year Anniversary in providing quality products and exceptional services to the people of Guam and recognizing its employees for their excellence and dedication; and to further extending best wishes to Hawaiian Rock Products for continued success in its future endeavors.."

| | SIGNATURE | DATE | TO ADOPT | TO NOT ADOPT | <u>FO</u> ABSTAIN | | | | |
|---|-----------|--------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson | Enij | 0/19 | | | 4: 47 | | | | |
| SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA Vice-Chairperson | | | | | | | | | |
| SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D. Member | | | | | | | | | |
| VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Member | tinal | 2/11 | | | | | | | |
| LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Member | Enail | 2/19 | | | | | | | |
| SENATOR VICENTE (Ben) C. PANGELINAN Member | | , | | | | | | | |
| SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Member | Enal | 2/19 | ~ | | | | | | |
| SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR. Member 2/19/3 | FA | eligis | . / | | | | | | |
| SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS Member | Zneil | 2/19 | | | | | | | |
| SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA Minority Member | Eneil | 2/19 | / | | | | | | |
| SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA Minority Member | 0 | | | | | | | | |
| For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person: Date: 2/19/13 2/19/13 | | | | | | | | | |
| For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only Image: Certified Returned Name: Image: Certified Image: Certified Image: Certified Date: Image: Certified Image: Certified Image: Certified Notes: Image: Certified Image: Certified Image: Certified | | | | | | | | | |

I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2013 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 31-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

Frank B. Aguon, Jr <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada B. J.F. Cruz Chris M. Dueñas Michael T. Limtiaco Brant McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Vicente (ben) C. Pangelinan Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F. Q. San Nicolas Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to congratulating Hawaiian Rock Products on the celebration of its Fifty-fifth (55th) Year Anniversary in providing quality products and exceptional services to the people of Guam and recognizing its employees for their excellence and dedication; and to further extending best wishes to Hawaiian Rock Products for continued success in its future endeavors.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 *MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN*:

3 WHEREAS, Hawaiian Rock Products, the region's largest producer of 4 aggregate-based construction materials, was established on Guam in 1957 to fill the 5 growing needs of the local communities on Guam, Saipan, Tinian and Palau; and 1 WHEREAS, through years of expertise, Hawaiian Rock Products has honed 2 the production of its own raw materials by extracting high quality limestone and coral 3 aggregate material from its *Mangilao* quarry; and

WHEREAS, Hawaiian Rock Products has provided quality products and 4 5 services to the people of Guam for the past fifty-five (55) years; and

6 WHEREAS, Hawaiian Rock Products has been recognized for its superior quality of products and workforce performance by renowned institutions in the 7 8 industry, having been named Outstanding Contractor of the Year by the Guam 9 Contractors License Board in 1987 and 1988; and

10 WHEREAS, Jerrold C. Johnson, Hawaiian Rock Products President, has been 11 named as one (1) of the Pacific Jaycee's Three (3) Outstanding Young People of 12 Guam; and

WHEREAS, Hawaiian Rock Products has prided itself on its community 13 14 involvement, having served and contributed to the American Red Cross, the American 15 Cancer Society Relay for Life, the Make-A-Wish Foundation, and the Salvation Army, among others; and the company continues to be involved in youth 16 17 organizations and schools across the island; and

WHEREAS, over the course of fifty-five (55) years, Hawaiian Rock Products 18 19 has proven to be an outstanding company which has excelled in its field through the 20 knowledge, experience, and dedication of its employees; now therefore, be it

21 RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Dos Na 22 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 23 of Guam, congratulate Hawaiian Rock Products on the celebration of its Fifty-fifth (55th) Year Anniversary in providing quality products and exceptional services to the 24 25 people of Guam, and recognize its employees for their excellence, dedication, and community involvement; and does further extend best wishes to Hawaiian Rock
Products for continued success in its future endeavors; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Jerrold C. Johnson, Hawaiian Rock Products President; to the Honorable Madeleine Z. Bordallo, Guam's Delegate to the United States Congress; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 19TH DAY OF FEBUARY 2013.

JUDITH T. WONPAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO Chairman, Committee on Rules

RORY J. RESPICIO Acting Legislative Secretary